
BR4R Bull Track

Organised by Alvar Coppard

Sponsored by: PROFORM Power Tool

BR4R MTB DH Series

Round 1 May 2016

Result List

Bull Track Crowborough 

East Sussex 

Sunday 15th May 2016

Full Results

* Note: Where there is a dead heat for Best Run, the Next Best Run determines Position

All Riders

Posn Bib Name Category Team/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Run Margin
1 41 Riley JENNER Youth Men Whisper Bikes RT 0:47.25 0:47.53 0:48.36 0:47.25 -

2 6 Alfie KILLNER Junior Men Team Aston Hill 0:48.04 0:48.24 0:48.60 0:48.04 0.79

3 20 Sushant LAMA Senior Men  0:48.05 0:52.38 0:49.42 0:48.05 0.80

4 30 Liam MASON Senior Men Coppard Concrete 0:49.09 0:48.09 0:48.65 0:48.09 0.84

5 70 Liam SAINT Master Men DD Cycles 0:48.20 0:48.18 0:53.02 0:48.18 0.93

6 39 Ed MARTIN Senior Men Whisper Bikes End 0:48.94 0:48.41 0:48.91 0:48.41 1.16

7 16 Dom KNIGHT Senior Men DD Cycles 0:49.14 0:48.98 0:48.67 0:48.67 1.42

8 44 Patrick ROBINSON Senior Men Proform Tyre Tool 0:49.64 0:48.68 0:49.20 0:48.68 1.43

9 5 Guy THERON Veteran Men Whisper Bikes 0:49.08 0:49.73 0:49.26 0:49.08 1.83

10 76 Lee HILLIER Master Men Flow Riders 0:49.41 0:49.32 0:49.13 0:49.13 1.88

11 8 Gary NORTH Master Men Whisper Bikes 0:49.37 0:49.96 0:49.88 0:49.37 2.12

12 31 Olly MEDCALF Master Men Coppard Concrete 0:49.59 0:52.74 0:49.43 0:49.43 2.18

13 55 Chris MARSHALL Master Men Proform 0:49.69 0:49.79 0:49.66 0:49.66 2.41

14 25 Mike JOSEPH Veteran Men Team Whisper 0:50.10 DNF 0:49.94 0:49.94 2.69

15 75 Brad VAUGHAN Master Men Flow Riders 0:51.48 0:50.05 0:50.24 0:50.05 2.80

16 91 Kieran FOLEY Senior Men  0:51.10 0:50.10 DNS 0:50.10 2.85

17 2 Alvar COPPARD Veteran Men Proform 0:50.37 0:50.81 0:50.12 0:50.12 2.87

18 13 Sion MARGRAVE Juvenile Whisper Bikes 0:50.87 0:50.40 0:50.53 0:50.40 3.15

19 62 Nick TONKS Veteran Men Pedal-work Racing 0:50.52 0:51.13 0:51.46 0:50.52 3.27

20 43 Anthony MASLIN Veteran Men  0:50.82 0:50.57 0:55.59 0:50.57 3.32

21 74 Jordan TESTER Senior Men Flow Riders 0:51.87 0:50.57 0:51.75 0:50.57 3.32

22 72 Ryan HICKS Youth Men Flow Riders 0:51.29 0:50.81 0:51.24 0:50.81 3.56

23 73 Josh HICKS Senior Men Flow Riders 0:52.35 0:51.22 0:51.09 0:51.09 3.84

24 9 Aaron WESTWOOD Youth Men Pedal Worx Racing 0:51.54 0:52.46 0:51.40 0:51.40 4.15

25 29 Alex LAWLER Veteran Men  0:52.59 0:51.86 0:51.40 0:51.40 4.15

26 88 Mop HEAD Senior Men  0:53.41 0:52.02 0:51.41 0:51.41 4.16

27 68 Tom HART Senior Men Cycletech Eastbou 0:52.23 0:51.61 0:51.49 0:51.49 4.24

28 64 Dominic LANDRETH Master Men  0:52.14 0:51.53 0:51.77 0:51.53 4.28

29 63 Jake JONES Master Men  0:53.03 0:51.89 0:51.57 0:51.57 4.32

30 37 Barry GALE Veteran Men Swinley Bike Hub 0:51.84 0:53.08 0:51.71 0:51.71 4.46

31 12 Ashley MOORE Master Men  0:55.54 0:51.82 0:52.03 0:51.82 4.57

32 50 James SKINNER Senior Men Proform 0:53.82 0:52.78 0:52.21 0:52.21 4.96

33 42 James FENTON Master Men  0:52.78 0:58.26 0:52.36 0:52.36 5.11

34 67 Simon POYNTER Veteran Men  0:52.62 0:52.42 0:53.54 0:52.42 5.17

35 66 Nick KELLEHER Veteran Men Team Flow Riders 0:52.50 0:52.74 0:52.50 0:52.50 5.25

36 7 Joe KILLNER Veteran Men Team Aston Hill 0:53.92 0:52.76 0:52.54 0:52.54 5.29

37 17 Elliott GLYNN Juvenile BikeGoo 0:55.12 0:53.62 0:52.54 0:52.54 5.29

38 21 Travis DIWELL-WILSON Juvenile Proform 0:58.00 0:53.11 0:52.59 0:52.59 5.34

39 69 Mick RIDGWAY Master Men  0:53.28 0:52.94 0:52.83 0:52.83 5.58

40 57 Antoine GAGNEBE-MARRIJuvenile Whisper Bikes 0:53.58 0:53.37 0:53.54 0:53.37 6.12

41 49 Ollie KENNARD Youth Men Surrey Hill Bikes 0:54.23 0:58.46 0:53.39 0:53.39 6.14

42 35 Tom SNOW Master Men  0:54.10 0:53.61 0:53.62 0:53.61 6.36

43 71 Mirek SUCHOMEL Master Men  0:56.50 0:54.73 0:54.35 0:54.35 7.10

44 52 Neil CALTON Veteran Men Proform 0:55.63 0:54.59 DNS 0:54.59 7.34

45 48 Conor PADDY Juvenile Surrey Hill Bikes 0:56.83 0:56.65 0:54.81 0:54.81 7.56

46 53 William COPSEY Senior Men  0:54.98 0:54.84 0:54.91 0:54.84 7.59

47 19 Chris FANCY Veteran Men  0:55.95 0:55.94 0:55.06 0:55.06 7.81

48 26 Callum MORGAN Master Men  0:55.51 1:06.31 0:57.10 0:55.51 8.26

49 78 Matt CHILTON Veteran Men  0:56.01 0:56.44 0:55.52 0:55.52 8.27

50 14 Tyler CHAPMAN Juvenile Whisper Bikes 0:55.56 0:55.87 0:56.80 0:55.56 8.31

51 47 Nick PADDY Veteran Men Surrey Hill Bikes 0:56.03 0:55.93 0:55.71 0:55.71 8.46

52 45 William WHEELER Master Men Blazing Saddles 0:55.85 0:56.25 0:56.88 0:55.85 8.60

53 82 Alex REIGNIER Master Men Trace Defrein 0:56.65 0:55.85 0:56.35 0:55.85 8.60

54 86 Thomas TWOHEY Juvenile  0:56.66 0:56.37 0:55.92 0:55.92 8.67

55 15 Dave McFARLANE Veteran Men Big Mac Photo 0:56.70 0:56.79 0:56.03 0:56.03 8.78

56 38 Alfie GALE Juvenile Swinley Bike Hub 0:57.52 0:57.45 0:56.51 0:56.51 9.26

57 24 Jett JOSEPH Young Rippers Team Whisper 0:57.17 0:56.76 0:58.91 0:56.76 9.51

58 56 Sebastien GAGNEBE-MARVeteran Men Trace Defrein 0:58.80 0:56.80 0:57.54 0:56.80 9.55

59 85 Mark TWOHEY Veteran Men  0:58.47 0:56.87 0:57.52 0:56.87 9.62

60 60 Emillio GALPIN Juvenile Tidworth Freeride 0:57.86 0:57.24 0:58.27 0:57.24 9.99

61 89 Luke BARTLETT Master Men  0:58.16 0:57.30 0:59.00 0:57.30 10.05

62 23 Renee DIWELL Women Proform 0:57.87 0:57.78 0:57.43 0:57.43 10.18

63 58 Gabriel GAGNEBE Young Rippers Whisper Bikes 0:59.00 0:58.39 0:57.89 0:57.89 10.64

64 90 Peter McNALLY Grand Vet Trace Defrein 0:58.69 0:57.97 0:59.15 0:57.97 10.72

65 84 Jamie DAVIES Juvenile  0:58.14 0:58.44 1:06.33 0:58.14 10.89

66 36 Rebecca O'DWYER Women  0:58.61 0:59.18 0:58.18 0:58.18 10.93
67 4 Nathan ROSS Juvenile Flow Riders 0:58.89 0:58.88 0:59.32 0:58.88 11.63
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68 18 Daniel VICKERY Juvenile  1:03.24 1:00.19 0:58.88 0:58.88 11.63

69 11 Nathan THOMSON Juvenile  0:58.90 0:59.20 0:59.52 0:58.90 11.65

70 22 Nathan DIWELL-WILSON Young Rippers Proform 1:04.08 1:00.40 0:59.25 0:59.25 12.00

71 79 Nick SPARKS Veteran Men  1:00.10 0:59.71 1:00.59 0:59.71 12.46

72 59 Andrew GALPIN Veteran Men Tidworth Freeride 1:03.84 1:02.64 1:01.54 1:01.54 14.29

73 46 Josh WHEELER Young Rippers Blazing Saddles 1:02.57 1:02.38 1:02.18 1:02.18 14.93

74 10 Scott McFARLANE Young Rippers Whisper Bikes 1:02.42 1:02.85 1:02.21 1:02.21 14.96

75 65 Alex KING Young Rippers  1:02.39 1:20.35 1:02.51 1:02.39 15.14

76 77 Tibi SCHIOPU Master Men Trace Defrein 1:02.95 1:02.55 1:14.93 1:02.55 15.30

77 40 Evan JENNER Young Rippers Whisper Bikes RT 1:19.00 1:16.16 1:03.96 1:03.96 16.71

78 87 Rachel DYSON Women  1:06.79 1:05.16 1:04.96 1:04.96 17.71

79 54 Tess UNDERHILL Women  1:05.02 1:06.53 1:05.41 1:05.02 17.77

80 3 Sally ROSS Women Flow Riders 1:05.12 1:05.57 1:06.25 1:05.12 17.87

81 32 Nicole DOUGHTY Women Trace Defrein 1:05.35 1:05.34 1:12.97 1:05.34 18.09

82 61 William CHAMBERS Juvenile Tidworth Freeride 1:07.54 1:28.07 1:21.96 1:07.54 20.29

83 83 James WATSON Young Rippers Team Urban Racing 1:09.25 1:08.34 1:08.04 1:08.04 20.79

84 28 Otis MILLER Young Rippers  1:08.86 1:09.75 1:09.69 1:08.86 21.61

85 1 Hadley COPPARD Young Rippers Proform 1:10.91 1:09.79 1:10.87 1:09.79 22.54

86 27 Wilfie PICKERING Young Rippers Piaued/FTB 1:44.99 1:12.27 1:13.42 1:12.27 25.02
87 51 Luca CALTON Young Rippers Proform 1:20.63 1:14.60 1:13.01 1:13.01 25.76

Category Listing

Race 1 Young Rippers U 12

Posn Bib Name Team/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Run Margin
1 24 Jett JOSEPH Team Whisper 0:57.17 0:56.76 0:58.91 0:56.76 -

2 58 Gabriel GAGNEBE Whisper Bikes 0:59.00 0:58.39 0:57.89 0:57.89 1.13

3 22 Nathan DIWELL-WILSON Proform 1:04.08 1:00.40 0:59.25 0:59.25 2.49

4 46 Josh WHEELER Blazing Saddles 1:02.57 1:02.38 1:02.18 1:02.18 5.42

5 10 Scott McFARLANE Whisper Bikes 1:02.42 1:02.85 1:02.21 1:02.21 5.45

6 65 Alex KING  1:02.39 1:20.35 1:02.51 1:02.39 5.63

7 40 Evan JENNER Whisper Bikes RT 1:19.00 1:16.16 1:03.96 1:03.96 7.20

8 83 James WATSON Team Urban Racing 1:09.25 1:08.34 1:08.04 1:08.04 11.28

9 28 Otis MILLER  1:08.86 1:09.75 1:09.69 1:08.86 12.10

10 1 Hadley COPPARD Proform 1:10.91 1:09.79 1:10.87 1:09.79 13.03

11 27 Wilfie PICKERING Piaued/FTB 1:44.99 1:12.27 1:13.42 1:12.27 15.51

12 51 Luca CALTON Proform 1:20.63 1:14.60 1:13.01 1:13.01 16.25

Race 2 Juvenile 12-14

Posn Bib Name Team/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Run Margin

1 13 Sion MARGRAVE Whisper Bikes 0:50.87 0:50.40 0:50.53 0:50.40 -

2 17 Elliott GLYNN BikeGoo 0:55.12 0:53.62 0:52.54 0:52.54 2.14

3 21 Travis DIWELL-WILSON Proform 0:58.00 0:53.11 0:52.59 0:52.59 2.19

4 57 Antoine GAGNEBE-MARRI Whisper Bikes 0:53.58 0:53.37 0:53.54 0:53.37 2.97

5 48 Conor PADDY Surrey Hill Bikes 0:56.83 0:56.65 0:54.81 0:54.81 4.41

6 14 Tyler CHAPMAN Whisper Bikes 0:55.56 0:55.87 0:56.80 0:55.56 5.16

7 86 Thomas TWOHEY  0:56.66 0:56.37 0:55.92 0:55.92 5.52

8 38 Alfie GALE Swinley Bike Hub 0:57.52 0:57.45 0:56.51 0:56.51 6.11

9 60 Emillio GALPIN Tidworth Freeride 0:57.86 0:57.24 0:58.27 0:57.24 6.84

10 84 Jamie DAVIES  0:58.14 0:58.44 1:06.33 0:58.14 7.74

11 4 Nathan ROSS Flow Riders 0:58.89 0:58.88 0:59.32 0:58.88 8.48

12 18 Daniel VICKERY  1:03.24 1:00.19 0:58.88 0:58.88 8.48

13 11 Nathan THOMSON  0:58.90 0:59.20 0:59.52 0:58.90 8.50

14 61 William CHAMBERS Tidworth Freeride 1:07.54 1:28.07 1:21.96 1:07.54 17.14

Race 3 Youth Men 15-16

Posn Bib Name Team/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Run Margin
1 41 Riley JENNER Whisper Bikes RT 0:47.25 0:47.53 0:48.36 0:47.25 -

2 72 Ryan HICKS Flow Riders 0:51.29 0:50.81 0:51.24 0:50.81 3.56

3 9 Aaron WESTWOOD Pedal Worx Racing 0:51.54 0:52.46 0:51.40 0:51.40 4.15

4 49 Ollie KENNARD Surrey Hill Bikes 0:54.23 0:58.46 0:53.39 0:53.39 6.14

Race 4 Junior Men 17-18

Posn Bib Name Team/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Run Margin
1 6 Alfie KILLNER Team Aston Hill 0:48.04 0:48.24 0:48.60 0:48.04 -
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Race 5 Master Men 30-39
Posn Bib Name Team/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Run Margin

1 70 Liam SAINT DD Cycles 0:48.20 0:48.18 0:53.02 0:48.18 -

2 76 Lee HILLIER Flow Riders 0:49.41 0:49.32 0:49.13 0:49.13 0.95

3 8 Gary NORTH Whisper Bikes 0:49.37 0:49.96 0:49.88 0:49.37 1.19

4 31 Olly MEDCALF Coppard Concrete 0:49.59 0:52.74 0:49.43 0:49.43 1.25

5 55 Chris MARSHALL Proform 0:49.69 0:49.79 0:49.66 0:49.66 1.48

6 75 Brad VAUGHAN Flow Riders 0:51.48 0:50.05 0:50.24 0:50.05 1.87

7 64 Dominic LANDRETH  0:52.14 0:51.53 0:51.77 0:51.53 3.35

8 63 Jake JONES  0:53.03 0:51.89 0:51.57 0:51.57 3.39

9 12 Ashley MOORE  0:55.54 0:51.82 0:52.03 0:51.82 3.64

10 42 James FENTON  0:52.78 0:58.26 0:52.36 0:52.36 4.18

11 69 Mick RIDGWAY  0:53.28 0:52.94 0:52.83 0:52.83 4.65

12 35 Tom SNOW  0:54.10 0:53.61 0:53.62 0:53.61 5.43

13 71 Mirek SUCHOMEL  0:56.50 0:54.73 0:54.35 0:54.35 6.17

14 26 Callum MORGAN  0:55.51 1:06.31 0:57.10 0:55.51 7.33

15 45 William WHEELER Blazing Saddles 0:55.85 0:56.25 0:56.88 0:55.85 7.67

16 82 Alex REIGNIER Trace Defrein 0:56.65 0:55.85 0:56.35 0:55.85 7.67

17 89 Luke BARTLETT  0:58.16 0:57.30 0:59.00 0:57.30 9.12

18 77 Tibi SCHIOPU Trace Defrein 1:02.95 1:02.55 1:14.93 1:02.55 14.37

Race 6 Veteran Men 40 - 49
Posn Bib Name Team/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Run Margin

1 5 Guy THERON Whisper Bikes 0:49.08 0:49.73 0:49.26 0:49.08 -

2 25 Mike JOSEPH Team Whisper 0:50.10 DNF 0:49.94 0:49.94 0.86

3 2 Alvar COPPARD Proform 0:50.37 0:50.81 0:50.12 0:50.12 1.04

4 62 Nick TONKS Pedal-work Racing 0:50.52 0:51.13 0:51.46 0:50.52 1.44

5 43 Anthony MASLIN  0:50.82 0:50.57 0:55.59 0:50.57 1.49

6 29 Alex LAWLER  0:52.59 0:51.86 0:51.40 0:51.40 2.32

7 37 Barry GALE Swinley Bike Hub 0:51.84 0:53.08 0:51.71 0:51.71 2.63

8 67 Simon POYNTER  0:52.62 0:52.42 0:53.54 0:52.42 3.34

9 66 Nick KELLEHER Team Flow Riders 0:52.50 0:52.74 0:52.50 0:52.50 3.42

10 7 Joe KILLNER Team Aston Hill 0:53.92 0:52.76 0:52.54 0:52.54 3.46

11 52 Neil CALTON Proform 0:55.63 0:54.59 DNS 0:54.59 5.51

12 19 Chris FANCY  0:55.95 0:55.94 0:55.06 0:55.06 5.98

13 78 Matt CHILTON  0:56.01 0:56.44 0:55.52 0:55.52 6.44

14 47 Nick PADDY Surrey Hill Bikes 0:56.03 0:55.93 0:55.71 0:55.71 6.63

15 15 Dave McFARLANE Big Mac Photo 0:56.70 0:56.79 0:56.03 0:56.03 6.95

16 56 Sebastien GAGNEBE-MAR Trace Defrein 0:58.80 0:56.80 0:57.54 0:56.80 7.72

17 85 Mark TWOHEY  0:58.47 0:56.87 0:57.52 0:56.87 7.79

19 79 Nick SPARKS  1:00.10 0:59.71 1:00.59 0:59.71 10.63

20 59 Andrew GALPIN Tidworth Freeride 1:03.84 1:02.64 1:01.54 1:01.54 12.46

Race 7 Grand Vet Men Over 50
Posn Bib Name Team/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Run Margin

18 90 Peter McNALLY Trace Defrein 0:58.69 0:57.97 0:59.15 0:57.97 -

Race 8 Women
Posn Bib Name Team/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Run Margin

1 23 Renee DIWELL Proform 0:57.87 0:57.78 0:57.43 0:57.43 -

2 36 Rebecca O'DWYER  0:58.61 0:59.18 0:58.18 0:58.18 0.75

3 87 Rachel DYSON  1:06.79 1:05.16 1:04.96 1:04.96 7.53

4 54 Tess UNDERHILL  1:05.02 1:06.53 1:05.41 1:05.02 7.59

5 3 Sally ROSS Flow Riders 1:05.12 1:05.57 1:06.25 1:05.12 7.69

6 32 Nicole DOUGHTY Trace Defrein 1:05.35 1:05.34 1:12.97 1:05.34 7.91

Race 9 Senior Men 19-29
Posn Bib Name Team/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Run Margin

1 20 Sushant LAMA  0:48.05 0:52.38 0:49.42 0:48.05 -

2 30 Liam MASON Coppard Concrete 0:49.09 0:48.09 0:48.65 0:48.09 0.04

3 39 Ed MARTIN Whisper Bikes End 0:48.94 0:48.41 0:48.91 0:48.41 0.36

4 16 Dom KNIGHT DD Cycles 0:49.14 0:48.98 0:48.67 0:48.67 0.62

5 44 Patrick ROBINSON Proform Tyre Tool 0:49.64 0:48.68 0:49.20 0:48.68 0.63

6 91 Kieran FOLEY  0:51.10 0:50.10 DNS 0:50.10 2.05

7 74 Jordan TESTER Flow Riders 0:51.87 0:50.57 0:51.75 0:50.57 2.52

8 73 Josh HICKS Flow Riders 0:52.35 0:51.22 0:51.09 0:51.09 3.04

9 88 Mop HEAD  0:53.41 0:52.02 0:51.41 0:51.41 3.36

10 68 Tom HART Cycletech Eastbou 0:52.23 0:51.61 0:51.49 0:51.49 3.44

11 50 James SKINNER Proform 0:53.82 0:52.78 0:52.21 0:52.21 4.16

12 53 William COPSEY  0:54.98 0:54.84 0:54.91 0:54.84 6.79
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